## **RESOLUTION NO. 2003-108**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE APPROVING THE AWARD OF CONTRACT FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES AT CITY HALL (8400 LAGUNA PALMS WAY) AND THE POLICE SERVICE CENTER (8380 LAGUNA PALMS WAY) TO PROGRESSIVE BUILDING MAINTENANCE

WHEREAS, the City of Elk Grove desires to contract for janitorial services for the City Hall (8400 Laguna Palms Way) and the Police Service Center (8380 Laguna Palms Way); and

WHEREAS, proposals were submitted by five janitorial service companies to the Office of the City Clerk, City of Elk Grove on May 19, 2003, for consideration; and

WHEREAS, Progressive Building Maintenance was the lowest responsive proponent submitting a proposal for \$2,250.00 per month;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that the City Council of the City of Elk Grove hereby awards the contract for janitorial services for the City Hall (8400 Laguna Palms Way) and the Police Service Center (8380 Laguna Palms Way) to Progressive Building Maintenance and authorizes the City Manager to execute the contract.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 4th day of June 2003.

RICK SOARES, MAYOR of the CITY OF ELK GROVE

ATTEST:

SON. CITY CLERK

AS TO FORM: APPROVÉD

ANTHONY B. MANZANETTI. CITY ATTORNEY

AYES: Soares, Scherman, Briggs, Cooper, Leary NOES: None ABSTAIN: None ABSENT: None